## Exhibit 2

From: Sarah Gillman <sarah@defensenetwork.org>

Sent: Monday, May 3, 2021 4:41 PM
To: ice-foia@dhs.gov <ice-foia@dhs.gov>

Cc: Lynly Egyes < <a href="mailto:lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org">lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org</a>

Subject: Fw: Freedom of Information Act Request from Transgender Law Center (TLC) and Rapid

Defense Network (RDN)

## Dear FOIA Officer:

I am writing to follow-up on this request that was submitted on April 19, 2021.

Please contact us via telephone or email, rather than by U.S. mail, in reference to this request. You may communicate with Lynly Egyes, Legal Director at Transgender Law Center, who can be reached at 510-587-9696 or <a href="mailto:lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org">lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org</a>, or can reach me at 212-843-0910 or <a href="mailto:sarah@defensenetwork.org">sarah@defensenetwork.org</a>.

Thank you.

Sarah.

## Sarah T. Gillman

Legal Director
Rapid Defense Network\*
11 Broadway, Suite 615,
New York, NY 10004
Tel (212) 843-0910 · Fax
(212) 257-7033
www.defensenetwork.org
\*formerly NSC Community
Legal Defense

From: Sarah Gillman

Sent: Monday, April 19, 2021 1:36 PM
To: ice-foia@dhs.gov <ice-foia@dhs.gov>

Cc: lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org <lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org>

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request from Transgender Law Center (TLC) and Rapid Defense

Network (RDN)

## Dear FOIA Officer:

The attached request is being submitted under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, submitted by the Transgender Law Center ("TLC") and Rapid Defense Network ("RDN").

Please contact us via telephone or email, rather than by U.S. mail, in reference to this request. You may communicate with Lynly Egyes, Legal Director at Transgender Law Center,

who can be reached at 510-587-9696 or <a href="mailto:lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org">lynly@transgenderlawcenter.org</a>, or can reach me at 212-843-0910 or <a href="mailto:sarah@defensenetwork.org">sarah@defensenetwork.org</a>.

We look forward to receiving your response within 20 working days, as required by law.

Thank you. Sarah Gillman

Sarah T. Gillman
Legal Director
Rapid Defense Network\*
11 Broadway, Suite 615,
New York, NY 10004
Tel (212) 843-0910 · Fax
(212) 257-7033
www.defensenetwork.org
\*formerly NSC Community
Legal Defense